Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Notices
N2Power™, a division of Qualstar Corporation.
N2Power and the N2Power logo are registered trademarks of Qualstar Corporation.
Copyright© 2014 - 2017 by Qualstar Corporation — All Rights Reserved
For warranty information refer to www.n2power.com
Information contained in this document is copyrighted by Qualstar Corporation and is

3. DC Outputs
3.1 Output Voltage Regulation
The DC output voltages shall remain within the Minimum and Maximum limits of
Table 3-1 when measured at the power supply connector under all specified line, load
and environmental conditions contained herein. The main output (V1) in the single
output models (-12 thru -48V).
Model Output Rated
Voltage
Regulation Minimum
(VDC)
Nominal
(VDC)
Maximum
(VDC)
DL10-12       V1 12 ±1% 11.88 12.00 12.12
DL10-15 V1 15 ±1% 13.85 15.00 15.15
DL10-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL20-12 V1 12 ±1% 11.88 12.00 12.12
DL20-15 V1 15 ±1% 13.85 15.00 15.15
DL20-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL40-12 V1       12 ±1% 11.88 12.00 12.12
DL40-15 V1 15 ±1% 13.85 15.00 15.15
DL40-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL40-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
DL60-12 V1 12 ±1% 11.88 12.00 12.12
DL60-15 V1 15 ±1% 13.85 15.00 15.15
DL60-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL60-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
DL100-12 V1 12 ±1% 11.88 12.00 12.12
DL100-15 V1 15 ±1% 13.85 15.00 15.15
DL100-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL100-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
DL150-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL150-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
DL240-24 V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL240-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
DL480-24  V1 24 ±1% 23.76 24.00 24.24
DL480-48 V1 48 ±1% 47.52 48.00 48.48
Table 3-1   DL Output Voltage Specifications
707151 Rev 08-28-17 DC Outputs 3-1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

7. Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Model
Number
V1 N2Power Part
Number
DL10-12 12V 400300-01-8
DL10-15 15V 400300-02-6
DL10-24 24V 400300-03-4
DL20-12 12V 400301-01-6
DL20-15 15V 400301-02-4
DL20-24 24V 400301-03-2
DL40-12 12V 400302-01-4
DL40-15 15V 400302-02-2
DL40-24 24V 400302-03-0
DL40-48 48V 400302-04-8
DL60-12 12V 400303-01-2
DL60-15 15V 400303-02-0
DL60-24 24V 400303-03-8
DL60-48 48V 400303-04-6
DL100-12 12V 400304-01-0
DL100-15 15V 400304-02-8
DL100-24 24V 400304-03-6
DL100-48 48V 400304-04-4
DL150-24 24V 400305-01-7
DL150-48 48V 400305-02-5
DL240-24 24V 400306-01-5
DL240-48 48V 400306-02-3